Fort Valley St. (4-6,4-3 SIAC) -vs- Miles (8-1,7-0 SIAC)
01/06/24 at Knox-Windham Gym/Fair Park Arena, Birmingham, AL

Date: 01/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: déﬁé:g? 1A{"1 Fort Valley St. 19] 11 7l 14 =1

Site: Knox-Windham Gym/Fair Park Arena, Birmingham, AL Miles 12 15 19 15 61

Fort Valley St. 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Rachel,Shekinah * 36 7-16 0-0 7-7 3-7 10 3 2 4 1 1 21

11  Cockrell,Ayana & 34 4-10 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 4 0 4 10

01 Allen,Aaniyah * 37 1-9 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 5 0 4 3

03 Addison,Taylor & 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 1 1 0 2

04 Oneill,Camryn * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 0

05 Barnes,Cori 24 2-3 1-2 2-3 0-2 2 0 1 4 1 0 7

22  West,Keianna 19 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 2 5

24  Kier,Delissa 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

31 Hall,Makenna 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

42 Cage,Caly 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Stevenson,Ace 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-50 2-12 13-15 12-22 34 18 13 24 3 12 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-12 58.33% 0-1 0.00% 5-7 71.43%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 3-11 27.27% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-13 30.77% 0-3 0.00% 6-6 100.00%

Total 18-50 36.0% 2-12 16.7% 13-15 86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Miles 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Greer,Feliah * 34 5-14 0-2 8-14 5-8 13 2 3 9 0 4 18

05 Lee,Madison =3 39 3-6 1-4 2-2 3-2 5 0 1 3 0 1 9

24  Ashley,Tederia * 19 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 4 2 2 8

01 Harris,Iemyiah =3 35 1-10 1-8 4-5 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 3 7

22 Williams,Imani * 34 3-8 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 2 2 2 6

11  Howard-Garza,Kiyara 8 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 7

34 Brown,India 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

02  Turner,Nakedria 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

21  Slaton,Nuriyah 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 2 0

13  Brown,Amir 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

10  Shareef,Asha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-56 3-18 16-24 17-21 383 15 12 21 5 16 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33% 0-4 0.00% 4-6 66.67%

2nd Quarter 7-20 35.00% 1-6 16.67% 0-2 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 1-5 20.00% 4-5 80.00%

4th Quarter 3-9 33.33% 1-3 33.33% 8-11 72.73%

Total 21-56 37.5% 3-18 16.7% 16-24 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 24

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Fort Valley St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miles

TURNOVER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

REBOUND DEF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
GOOD JUMPER by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ONEILL,CAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by COCKRELL,AYANA
GOOD FT by COCKRELL,AYANA

STEAL by COCKRELL,AYANA

GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,TAYLOR
ASSIST by ALLEN,AANIYAH

FOUL by ADDISON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
TURNOVER by ALLEN,AANIYAH
TURNOVER by COCKRELL,AYANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ALLEN,AANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)
FOUL by ADDISON,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADDISON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
GOOD LAYUP by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONEILL,CAMRYN

GOOD LAYUP by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

FOUL by ONEILL,CAMRYN

09:46
09:46
09:32

09:17
08:44
08:31
08:11
07:43
07:43
07:43
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:11
06:56
06:56
06:56
06:46
06:46
06:40
06:25
06:04
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:17
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:57

2-0

3-0
4-0

6-0

6-2

8-2

8-3

8-4

10-4
10-6

12-6

12-8

V2

V3
V4

V6

V4

V6

V5

V4

V6
V4

V6

V4

STEAL by ASHLEY,TEDERIA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

TURNOVER by ASHLEY,TEDERIA

FOUL by ASHLEY,TEDERIA

TURNOVER by ASHLEY,TEDERIA

SUB OUT by ASHLEY, TEDERIA

SUB IN by BROWN,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by GREER,FELIAH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,IMANI

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,IMANI

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

STEAL by GREER,FELIAH
MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,INDIA
GOOD FT by BROWN,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,INDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

FOUL by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
SUB IN by TURNER,NAKEDRIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREER,FELIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,INDIA



03:16 SUB IN by SLATON,NURIYAH

03:16 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH -
TURNOVER by ALLEN,AANIYAH 03:12
03:12 STEAL by WILLIAMS,IMANI
03:05 12-10 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,NAKEDRIA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by COCKRELL,AYANA 02:50
SUB IN by KIER,DELISSA 02:50
MISS JUMPER by ONEILL,CAMRYN 02:50
REBOUND OFF by KIER,DELISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by KIER,DELISSA(in the paint) 02:50 14-10 V4
02:50 MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEIANNA =
GOOD LAYUP by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint) 02:50 16-10 V6
ASSIST by ALLEN,AANIYAH =

01:53 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,NAKEDRIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
01:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
01:49 SUB IN by SHAREEF,ASHA
SUB OUT by KIER,DELISSA 01:49
SUB IN by HALL,MAKENNA 01:49
FOUL by ONEILL,CAMRYN 01:16
SUB OUT by ONEILL,CAMRYN 01:16
SUB IN by BARNES,CORI 01:16

01:16 16-11 V5 GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH
01:16 16-12 V4 GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH

TURNOVER by BARNES,CORI 01:07

01:07 STEAL by SLATON,NURIYAH

00:55 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by SLATON,NURIYAH

00:48 TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH
STEAL by WEST,KEIANNA 00:48
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by HALL,MAKENNA --

00:42 FOUL by SHAREEF,ASHA

00:42 SUB OUT by GREER,FELIAH

00:42 SUB OUT by LEE,MADISON

00:42 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

00:42 SUB IN by BROWN,AMIR
MISS FT by HALL,MAKENNA 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by HALL,MAKENNA 00:42 17-12 V5

00:27 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,MAKENNA --

00:07 FOUL by TURNER,NAKEDRIA
GOOD FT by BARNES,CORI 00:07 18-12 V6
GOOD FT by BARNES,CORI 00:07 19-12 V7
MISS FT by BARNES,CORI 00:07

= REBOUND DEF by TURNER,NAKEDRIA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,AANIYAH 00:04
SUB IN by CAGE,CALY 00:04

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Fort Valley St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Miles
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,NAKEDRIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SHAREEF,ASHA
10:00 SUB IN by GREER,FELIAH
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,MADISON

SUB OUT by HALL,MAKENNA 10:00

SUB IN by COCKRELL,AYANA 10:00



MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALY

REBOUND OFF by COCKRELL,AYANA

GOOD LAYUP by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)

STEAL by COCKRELL,AYANA
MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALY
REBOUND OFF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

GOOD FT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
GOOD FT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

REBOUND DEF by CAGE,CALY
TURNOVER by COCKRELL,AYANA

MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALY

SUB OUT by CAGE,CALY
SUB IN by ALLEN,AANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH

REBOUND OFF by COCKRELL,AYANA

MISS LAYUP by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

MISS LAYUP by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,CORI
ASSIST by WEST,KEIANNA

STEAL by ALLEN,AANIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,CORI

FOUL by WEST,KEIANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNES,CORI

SUB OUT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
SUB IN by STEVENSON,ACE
SUB IN by HALL,MAKENNA

09:48

09:

09:
09:
08:
08:
08:
08:

25

17

13
59
59
56
56

08:49

08:48
08:48
08:48

08:

08:
08:

34

17
17

08:03

07:
07:
07:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

57

52
38

29

18

18
18
18
18
18
18
11

21-12 V9
22-12 V10
23-12 V11
23-14 V9
23-17 V6
26-17 V9
28-17 V11

TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH

TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH

BLOCK by BROWN,AMIR

FOUL by BROWN,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by SLATON,NURIYAH

STEAL by SLATON,NURIYAH

MISS 3PTR by GREER,FELIAH

REBOUND OFF by LEE,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH

GOOD LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SLATON,NURIYAH

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AMIR

MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,AMIR

SUB OUT by SLATON,NURIYAH

SUB IN by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA
ASSIST by GREER,FELIAH

TURNOVER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH

MISS FT by GREER,FELIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH

TURNOVER by STEVENSON,ACE

STEAL by ALLEN,AANIYAH
TURNOVER by STEVENSON,ACE

TURNOVER by COCKRELL,AYANA
SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ACE
SUB IN by BARNES,CORI

GOOD JUMPER by WEST,KEIANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,AANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,CORI
TURNOVER by WEST,KEIANNA

FOUL by WEST,KEIANNA
SUB OUT by HALL,MAKENNA
SUB IN by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

REBOUND DEF by WEST,KEIANNA
TURNOVER by BARNES,CORI

MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA
SUB IN by ADDISON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by BARNES,CORI

VISITORS: Fort Valley St.

04:52

04:34

04:26 28-19 V9
04:03
04:03
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:51
03:51
03:34
03:34

03:30 28-21 V7
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:01 28-23 V5
02:40 30-23 V7

02:25
02:08
02:08
02:02
02:00
02:00
02:00
01:51
01:35
01:35
01:24
01:20 30-25 V5
00:49
00:48
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:40
00:20
00:01

00:01 30-27 V3

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by GREER,FELIAH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA

STEAL by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREER,FELIAH

SUB IN by ASHLEY, TEDERIA

TURNOVER by ASHLEY,TEDERIA

STEAL by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

GOOD JUMPER by ASHLEY,TEDERIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

STEAL by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD-GARZA, KIYARA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA(iIn the paint)

STEAL by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ASHLEY, TEDERIA

GOOD LAYUP by ASHLEY,TEDERIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY, TEDERIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by ASHLEY,TEDERIA
TURNOVER by ASHLEY, TEDERIA
SUB OUT by ASHLEY, TEDERIA

SUB IN by SLATON,NURIYAH

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD-GARZA, KIYARA
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Miles

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA
SUB OUT by SLATON,NURIYAH
SUB IN by GREER,FELIAH



SUB OUT by BARNES,CORI
SUB IN by ONEILL,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

TURNOVER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COCKRELL,AYANA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ONEILL,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by ONEILL,CAMRYN
SUB IN by BARNES,CORI

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH
ASSIST by ADDISON,TAYLOR
FOUL by ADDISON,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
SUB OUT by ADDISON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA
FOUL by WEST,KEIANNA

TURNOVER by ALLEN,AANIYAH

STEAL by COCKRELL,AYANA
GOOD JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,AANIYAH

BLOCK by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:14
09:14
09:07
08:34

08:08

08:01
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:09

06:41

06:26

06:20

06:02
06:00
05:37
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:04
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:18
04:18
04:16
04:16
04:16
03:58
03:54
03:33
03:33
03:20
03:20
02:57
02:34
02:34

02:31

30-29

30-31

30-33

30-35

30-36
33-36

33-37
33-38

33-40

35-40

V1

H1

H3

H5

H6
H3

H4
H5

H7

H5

SUB IN by ASHLEY, TEDERIA

MISS LAYUP by ASHLEY,TEDERIA(in the paint)

STEAL by ASHLEY,TEDERIA
GOOD JUMPER by GREER,FELIAH

REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH

MISS 3PTR by GREER,FELIAH

REBOUND OFF by LEE,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,MADISON

BLOCK by ASHLEY, TEDERIA

GOOD LAYUP by ASHLEY,TEDERIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,IMANI

MISS JUMPER by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

FOUL by GREER,FELIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,IMANI
GOOD LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH

GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH
GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH

BLOCK by ASHLEY, TEDERIA
REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,MADISON
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,IMANI

STEAL by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
TURNOVER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

MISS 3PTR by LEE,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH



MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,AYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by COCKRELL,AYANA
SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA
SUB IN by ADDISON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,CORI

BLOCK by ADDISON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by BARNES,CORI

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH

STEAL by ALLEN,AANIYAH

SUB OUT by COCKRELL,AYANA
SUB IN by CAGE,CALY
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,AANIYAH

VISITORS: Fort Valley St.

02:25
02:09
02:09
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
01:37
01:16
01:16
01:09
01:09
01:04

00:41
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:06

00:02

35-42 H7

35-43 HS8
37-43 H6
37-46 HO9

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH

MISS FT by GREER,FELIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)

STEAL by GREER,FELIAH
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,MADISON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GREER,FELIAH

REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH

FOUL by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
SUB OUT by GREER,FELIAH
SUB IN by SLATON,NURIYAH
SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
SUB IN by TURNER,NAKEDRIA

REBOUND DEF by SLATON,NURIYAH
TURNOVER by LEE,MADISON

HOME TEAM: Miles

SUB OUT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
SUB IN by COCKRELL,AYANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,CORI

MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TAYLOR

FOUL by ADDISON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by ADDISON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALY
REBOUND OFF by CAGE,CALY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48

09:31

09:20

08:59
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:23
08:18
08:01
08:01

37-48 H11

37-49 H 12
37-50 H 13

SUB OUT by TURNER,NAKEDRIA
SUB OUT by SLATON,NURIYAH
SUB IN by GREER,FELIAH

SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

MISS JUMPER by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASHLEY, TEDERIA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

GOOD FT by LEE,MADISON
GOOD FT by LEE,MADISON
FOUL by ASHLEY,TEDERIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,IMANI
SUB OUT by ASHLEY, TEDERIA



TURNOVER by CAGE,CALY
SUB OUT by CAGE,CALY
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WEST,KEIANNA

FOUL by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA
SUB IN by ADDISON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by ALLEN,AANIYAH
SUB OUT by ADDISON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA

SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA

SUB IN by ADDISON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by COCKRELL,AYANA
ASSIST by ALLEN,AANIYAH

MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADDISON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA

SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA

SUB IN by ADDISON,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH

STEAL by COCKRELL,AYANA
TURNOVER by COCKRELL,AYANA
SUB OUT by ADDISON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by COCKRELL,AYANA
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA

SUB IN by KIER,DELISSA

SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA

SUB OUT by KIER,DELISSA

SUB IN by ADDISON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by COCKRELL,AYANA

MISS JUMPER by COCKRELL,AYANA

BLOCK by BARNES,CORI
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,CORI
FOUL by ADDISON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by ADDISON,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADDISON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KEIANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

SUB OUT by BARNES,CORI

37-51

SUB IN by SLATON,NURIYAH

MISS 3PTR by LEE,MADISON

STEAL by GREER,FELIAH

H 14 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
MISS FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH

39-52 H13

39-55 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

FOUL by GREER,FELIAH
TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH

TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,IMANI

REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)

ASSIST by SLATON,NURIYAH

41-55 H 14

FOUL by WILLIAMS,IMANI



SUB IN by ONEILL,CAMRYN 03:47

GOOD FT by WEST,KEIANNA 03:47 42-55 H 13
FOUL by RACHEL,SHEKINAH 03:37
03:34 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,MADISON
03:31 TURNOVER by LEE,MADISON
STEAL by ONEILL,CAMRYN 03:31
GOOD JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH 03:17 44-55 H 11
ASSIST by ONEILL,CAMRYN =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:10
02:58 MISS JUMPER by SLATON,NURIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH
FOUL by WEST,KEIANNA 02:57
SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA 02:57
SUB IN by BARNES,CORI 02:57
02:57 MISS FT by GREER,FELIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:57 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AANIYAH 02:29
= REBOUND DEF by SLATON,NURIYAH
02:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,IMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
01:58 FOUL by WILLIAMS,IMANI
01:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,IMANI
01:58 SUB IN by ASHLEY, TEDERIA
SUB OUT by BARNES,CORI 01:58
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA 01:58
GOOD FT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH 01:58 45-56 H 11
GOOD FT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH 01:58 46-56 H 10
SUB OUT by COCKRELL,AYANA 01:58
SUB IN by HALL,MAKENNA 01:58
01:51 TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH
STEAL by WEST,KEIANNA 01:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:50
SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA 01:50
SUB IN by BARNES,CORI 01:50
TURNOVER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH 01:41
01:41 STEAL by LEE,MADISON
01:35 TURNOVER by LEE,MADISON
STEAL by ALLEN,AANIYAH 01:35
GOOD LAYUP by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:27 48-56 H 8
ASSIST by ALLEN,AANIYAH —
01:27 FOUL by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
GOOD FT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(fastbreak) 01:27 49-56 H7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:27
SUB OUT by HALL,MAKENNA 01:27
SUB IN by WEST,KEIANNA 01:27

01:22 49-58 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ASHLEY,TEDERIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

01:06 FOUL by ASHLEY,TEDERIA
GOOD FT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH 01:06 50-58 HS8
GOOD FT by RACHEL,SHEKINAH 01:06 51-58 H7
FOUL by ALLEN,AANIYAH 01:02
01:02 SUB OUT by ASHLEY, TEDERIA
01:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,IMANI
SUB OUT by WEST,KEIANNA 01:02
SUB IN by CAGE,CALY 01:02

01:02 51-59 H8 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(fastbreak)
01:02 51-60 H9 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(fastbreak)
01:02 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

01:02 SUB IN by HOWARD-GARZA, KIYARA



MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

FOUL by ONEILL,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
MISS LAYUP by RACHEL,SHEKINAH(in the paint)

STEAL by RACHEL,SHEKINAH
TURNOVER by RACHEL,SHEKINAH

51-61

H 10

REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH

GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH
MISS FT by GREER,FELIAH

REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOWARD-GARZA,KIYARA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,IMANI

SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

SUB IN by ASHLEY, TEDERIA
TURNOVER by GREER,FELIAH

STEAL by GREER,FELIAH



